
COMMISSIONERS COURT
COMMUNICATION

REFERENCE NUMBER

PAGE 1 OF 9
DATE: 02/06/2024

SUBMITTED BY: Public Health PREPARED BY:
APPROVED BY:

Jodi Newton
J'Vonnah Maryman

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2022-
2026 GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF 
FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES FOR THE TARRANT 
COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH PREVENTION AND EARLY 
INTERVENTION COMMUNITY YOUTH DEVELOPMENT 
PROGRAM

*** CONSENT AGENDA ***

COMMISSIONERS COURT ACTION REQUESTED

It is requested that the Commissioners Court approve Amendment No. 3 to the Fiscal Year 2022-2026 
Grant Agreement with the Texas Department of Family and Protective Services (DFPS) for the Tarrant 
County Public Health Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Community Youth Development 
(CYD) program, contract #HHS000841700005.

BACKGROUND

Since 1995, the CYD Grant, as part of the DFPS Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Programs, 
provides funding and technical assistance to afford community-based organizations the opportunity 
to foster positive youth development, and build healthy families and resilient communities. CYD 
provides services in zip codes with high increases in juvenile crime. Communities prioritize and fund 
specific prevention services to address community-level needs. In April 1996, Tarrant County began 
the TCPH CYD Program through grant funds provided by the DFPS PEI CYD Grant Program to curb 
juvenile crime in the 76106 and 76164 zip codes.

On August 17, 2021, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #136109, approved the most 
recent base grant contract with DFPS for FY 2022-2026 in an amount not to exceed $3,281,250.00 
over the term of the contract.  The term of the contract is September 1, 2021 through August 31, 2026.  
Each fiscal year, DFPS provides specific Notices of Award (NOA) outlining the funding for that 
specific fiscal year.

On May 17, 2022, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #133153, approved Amendment 
No. 1 to FY 2022-2026 Grant Contract with DFPS for an additional $75,000.00 for Community-Based 
Child Abuse Prevention (CBCAP) under the statutory authority of the American Rescue Plan Act 
(ARPA) for the CYD Innovation Grant.  

On January 10, 2023, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #140075, approved Amendment 
No. 2 to FY 2022-2026 Grant Contract, increasing the not-to-exceed amount by $243,750 for a new 
total of $3,600,000.00.



COMMISSIONERS COURT
COMMUNICATION
REFERENCE NUMBER: DATE: 02/06/2024 PAGE 2 OF 9

8
0
3
9

On December 5, 2023, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #142263, approved Unilateral 
Amendment No. 1, the Uniform Terms and Conditions (UTC) to update and add new Grantee 
reporting requirements as a result of the passage of Senate Bill 182 (88th Regular Legislative Session).

With approval of Amendment No. 3, Attachment A-2 (Statement of Work) is replaced with 
Attachment A-3 (Statement of Work). 

The Criminal District Attorney’s office has approved this document as to form.

FISCAL IMPACT

Approval of this Amendment will have no impact on the County’s General Fund.

 


